high peRfoRManCe
MasteR CataLog
889 76th st. unit 6  bYRon CenteR, Mi 49315
phn. 616-583-9700 fax. 616-878-3612
an eneRgY tRansfeR
teChnoLogY CoMpanY
22 phone 	 616-583-9700
fax 	 616-878-3612 33visit us on the web

x x x xx x xx xx
Connecting Rod
Numbering System
ENGINE
A -  Acura
B - Buick
C - Chevy
D - Chrysler
F - Ford
H - Honda
M - Mitsubishi
N - Nissan
O - Oldsmobile
P - Pontiac
S - Subaru
T -  T oyota
Z - Mazda
C to C
ROD
TYPE
F - Forged I-Beam
H - Billet H-Beam
WRIS T
PI N
SIZ E
WRIS T
PI N
B - Bushed
P - Press Fit
HOUSING
BORE
AA - 1.693
AB - 1.772
AC - 1.890
AD - 1.965
AE - 2.008
AF - 2.047
AG - 2.086
AH - 2.125
AJ - 2.165
AK - 2.205
AL - 2.225
AM - 2.239
AN - 2.250
AP - 2.325
AR - 2.375
AS - 2.427
AT - 2.436
AU - 2.500
AV - 2.591
AW - 2.625
AY - 2.653
AZ - 1.614
BA - 2.032
BB - 1.992
BC - 1.986
BD - 2.244
DA - 2.637
A -  .747
B -  .750
C -  .787
D -  .799
E -  .812
F -  .826
G -  .866
H -  .900
J -  .906
K -  .912
L -  .927
M -  .975
N -  .980
P -  .984
R -  .990

Not only do connecting rod bolts see the same tension loads that try to pull a connecting rod in two,
the total weight of the tower portion of the rod is trying to follow the piston up through the cylinder
head which adds to this load making it the most highly stressed fastener in the engine.  Because of this,
BT71401-2 7/16” x 1.400”  ARP 2000 Material
BT71601-1 7/16” x 1.600”  8740 Material
BT71601-2 7/16” x 1.600”  ARP 2000 Material
BT71801-1 7/16” x 1.800”  8740 Material
BT71801-2 7/16” x 1.800”  ARP 2000 Material
6 phone 	 616-583-9700
fax 	 616-878-3612 7visit us on the web
SB Chevy
weight
CF5700ALLB8	 5.700” SB Bushed Forged	 591g
CF5700ALLP8	 5.700” SB Press Fit Forged	 587g
CF6000ALLB8	 6.000” SB Bushed Forged	 618g
CF6000ALLP8	 6.000” SB Press Fit Forged	 614g
CH5700ALLB8	 5.700” SB Bushed H-Beam	 622g
CH5850ALLB8	 5.850” SB Bushed H-Beam 	 630g
CH6000ALLB8	 6.000” SB Bushed H-Beam	 640g
CH6000ALLB-ST8	 6.000” SB Bushed H-Beam	 625g
		  Stroker Rod
CH6125ALLB8	 6.125” SB Bushed H-Beam 	 658g
CH6200ALLB8	 6.200” SB Bushed H-Beam	 653g
CH6250ALLB8	 6.250” SB Bushed H-Beam	 648g
CH6300ALLB8	 6.300” SB Bushed H-Beam 	 649g
SB Chevy Small Jrnl
CH5700AHLB8	 5.700” SB Bushed H-Beam	 650g
CH6000AHLB8	 6.000” SB Bushed H-Beam	 633g
CH6125AHLB8	 6.125” SB Bushed H-Beam	 636g
SB Chevy Lightweight
CH5700ALLB-L8	 5.700” SB Bushed H-Beam	 492g
CH6000ALLB-L8	 6.000” SB Bushed H-Beam	 500g
CH6125ALLB-L8	 6.125” SB Bushed H-Beam	 503g
CH6250ALLB-L8	 6.250” Bushed H-Beam 	 507g
All K1 Technologies connecting rods including our forged series are
made from 4340 steel, core hardened to increase tensile strength
and mag-particle inspected.  We use ARP fasteners in all rods and
finish hone them in our shop on state of the art Sunnen hones to our
exacting tolerances.
Center to center is held to +/-.001” and journals are honed to +/-
.0001”.  They are then packaged, ready for use without further ma-
chine work.  You can pay a little less but you will not find a better
rod for the money.
Buick			   weight
BH5960ARVB6	 5.960” Bushed H-Beam	 698g
BH5960ARVP6	 5.960” Press Fit H-Beam	 703g
BH6000ARLB6	 6.000” Bushed H-Beam	 705g
BH6350ARLB-EF6	 6.350” Even Fire On-Center 	 698g
		  Bushed H-Beam
BH6350ARLB6	 6.350” Buick Bushed H-Beam	 742g
LS1
CH6098ALLB-LS8	 6.098” LS1 Bushed H-Beam	 670g
CH6125ALLB-LS8	 6.125” LS1 Bushed H-Beam	 652g
LS1 Lightweight
CH6125ALLB-LSL8	 6.125” LS1 Bushed H-Beam 	 611g
D
om
estic H
-Beam
 D
om
es
tic
 H
-B
ea
m
Buick
H-Beam SB
Chevy
8 phone 	 616-583-9700
fax 	 616-878-3612 9visit us on the web
SB Chr ysler
DH6123ANLB8	 6.123” SB Bushed w/ .927” Pin	 649g
DH6123ANPB8	 6.123” SB Bushed w/ .984” Pin	 656g
Viper
DH6123ANLB10	 6.123” SB Bushed w/ .927” Pin	 626g
DH6221ANLB10	 6.221” SB Bushed w/ .927” Pin	 639g
DH6200AHLB10	 6.200” SB Bushed w/2.125” 	 619g
		  Chevy Jrnl .927” Pin
BB Chr ysler
DH6760APRB8	 6.760” 440 Bushed w/.990”   	 815g
		  Pin & 2.325” Jrnl
DH6760AURB8	 6.760” 440 Bushed w/.990” Pin 	 820g
DH6760AUUB8	 6.760” 440 Bushed w/1.094” Pin 	 812g
DH7000APRB8	 7.000” Bushed w/ .990” Pin & 	 824g
		  2.325” Journal
DH7100APRB8	 7.100” Bushed w/ .990” Pin & 	 835g
		  2.325” Journal
DH7100AURB8	 7.100” Bushed w/ .990” Pin	 855g
DH7100AUSB8	 7.100” Bushed w/ 1.030” Pin	 850g
Hemi
DH6243ANLB8	 6.243” 5.7L Hemi Rod	 635g
DH6860AURB8	 6.860” Hemi Bushed w/.990” Pin 	 824g
DH6860AUSB-H8	 6.860” Heavy Hemi Bushed 	 909g
		  w/1.030” Pin
DH6860AUSB8	 6.860” Hemi Bushed 	 833g
		  w/1.030” Pin
DH6950AUPB8	 6.950” 392 Hemi Bushed 	 835g
		  H-Beam w/.984” Pin
BB Chevrolet
CH6135APRB8	 6.135” BB Bushed H-Beam	 727g
CH6385APRB8	 6.385” BB Bushed H-Beam	 740g
CH6405APRB8	 6.405” BB Bushed H-Beam	 741g
CH6535APRB8	 6.535” BB Bushed H-Beam	 749g
CH6635APRB8	 6.635” BB Bushed H-Beam	 758g
CH6700APRB8	 6.700” BB Bushed H-Beam	 781g
CH6800APRB8	 6.800” BB Bushed H-Beam	 785g
CH7000APRB8	 7.000” BB Bushed H-Beam	 790g
CH7100APRB8	 7.100” BB Bushed H-Beam	 804g
CF6135APRB8	 6.135” BB Bushed Forged 	 828g
CF6135APRP8	 6.135” BB Press Fit Forged 	 828g
CF6385APRB8	 6.385” BB Bushed Forged 	 839g
CF6535APRB8	 6.535” BB Bushed Forge	 850g
Ford
FH5400ALLB8	 5.400” Ford Bushed H-Beam 	 590g
		  with .927” Pin
D

3
4
67
5
8
1 Front Main bearing journal
2 counterweights
3 Connecting Rod pin
4 intermediate main
   bearing journal
5 web
6 one throw= 1 pin + 2 webs
7 Connecting rod pin
8 rear main bearing journal 350 SB Chevy
SB Chevy Forged
350-3480BB6F	 350 Crank 3.480” Stroke 	 53	 lb
350-3480BB6F-RN	 350 Crank 3.480” Stroke w/Rounded	 50 lb
	 Nose and Trailing Edges - 50# Legal
350-3500BB6F	 350 Crank 3.500” Stroke	 53	 lb
350-3625BB6F	 350 Crank 3.625” Stroke	 56	 lb
350-3750BB6F	 350 Crank 3.750” Stroke 	 55	 lb
350-4000BB6F	 350 Crank 4.000” Stroke 	 57	 lb
400-3500CB6F	 400 Crank 3.500” Stroke	 54	 lb
400-3750CB6F	 400 Crank 3.750” Stroke 	 54	 lb
400-3800CB6F	 400 Crank 3.800” Stroke 	 59	 lb
400-3875CB6F	 400 Crank 3.875” Stroke	 57	 lb
400-4000CB6F	 400 Crank 4.000” Stroke	 57	 lb
SB Chevy Lightweight
350-3500BB6L	 350 Forged Crank 3.500” Stroke 		  43	 lb
350-3750BB6L	 350 Forged Crank 3.750” Stroke 		  46	 lb
350-4000BB6L	 350 Forged Crank 4.000” Stroke 		  47	 lb
weight
xx x x xx x x xx x
Domestic Crankshaft
Numbering System
ENGINE
302 - SB Ford
327 - SB Chevy
Small Mains
340 - Chrysler
345 - 5.7L Chrysler
SB Hemi
346 - LS1 Chevy
350 - SB Chevy
Large Mains
351 - SVO Ford
360 - Chrysler
383 - Chrysler
390 - AMC
392 - Chrysler
392 Hemi
426 - Chrysler
426 Hemi
440 - Chrysler
454 - BB Chevy
STROKE
MAIN
JOURNAL
A -  283 Chevy
B - 350 Chevy
C -  400 Chevy
D - 454 Chevy
E -  340 Chrysler
F -  360 Chrysler
G -  302 Ford
H -  Ford Cleveland
J -  Chrysler Hemi
K -  Ford Windsor
L -  390 AMC
M -  140 Ford 1974-90 (LG)
N -  140 Ford 1974-90 (SM)
P - Chrysler 392 Hemi
R -  LS1 Chevy
S - SB Chrysler Hemi (2005- )
T -  383/400 BB Chrysler
ROD
JOURNAL
A -  2.000
B - 2.100
C -  2.200
D - 1.889 Honda
E -  2.375
F -  2.125
G -  1.771
H -  1.850
CW T
4, 6 or 8
TYPE
S - Standard
L -  Lt W eight
F -  Forged
B - Billet
C -  Custom
x
Optio n
2 - BB Chevy
Snout
18 phone 	 616-583-9700
fax 	 616-878-3612 19visit us on the web
Chrysler Cranks
LS1 Forged
346-3622RB6F	 346 Crank 3.622” Stroke	 51 lb
346-3900RB6F	 346 Crank 3.900” Stroke	 52 lb
346-4000RB6F	 346 Crank 4.000” Stroke 	 52 lb
346-4100RB6F	 346 Crank 4.100” Stroke 	 53 lb
346-4125RB6F	 346 Crank 4.125” Stroke	 53 lb
346-4250RB6F	 346 Crank 4.250” Stroke 	 54 lb
	BB Chevy Forged
454-4000DC6F	 454 Crank 4.000” Stroke			          71.9 lb
454-4250DB6F	 454 Crank 4.250” Stroke 2.100” Rod Pins	 69 lb
454-4250DC6F	 454 Crank 4.250” Stroke 	 81 lb
454-4375DC8F	 454 Crank 4.375” Stroke 	 82 lb
454-4500DC8F	 454 Crank 4.500” Stroke 	 82 lb
454-4625DC8F	 454 Crankshaft 4.625” Stroke	 call
454-4750DC8F	 454 Crank 4.750” Stroke 	 call
BB Chevy Lightweight
454-4250DB6L	 454 Forged Crank 4.250” 	 57 lb
	 Stroke 2.100” Rod Pins
454-4250DC6L	 454 Forged Crank 4.250” Stroke 	 59 lb
454-4375DC8L	 454 Forged Crank 4.375” Stroke 	 61 lb
454-4500DC8L	 454 Forged Crank 4.500” Stroke 	 63 lb
SB Chrysler
340-4000EF6F	 340 Forged Crank 4.000” Stroke	 58	 lb
360-4000FF6F	 360 Forged Crank 4.000” Stroke	 63	 lb
	BB Chrysler
383-4150TC6F	 383 Billet Crank 4.150” Stroke*	 call
383-4250TC6F	 383 Billet Crank 4.250” Stroke*	 call
426-4150JC6F	 426 Forged Crank 4.150” Stroke*	 71 lb
426-4150JE6F	 426 Forged Crank 4.150” Stroke 	 72 lb
426-4250JC6F	 426 Forged Crank 4.250” Stroke*	 71 lb
426-4250JE6F	 426 Forged Crank 4.250” Stroke 	 72 lb
426-4375JC6F	 426 Forged Crank 4.375” Stroke*	 71 lb
426-4375JE6F	 426 Forged Crank 4.375” Stroke 	 72 lb
426-4500JC6F	 426 Forged Crank 4.500” Stroke*	 72 lb
426-4500JE6F	 426 Forged Crank 4.500” Stroke	 73 lb
440-4150JE6F	 440 Forged Crank 4.150” Stroke 	 71 lb
440-4250JC6F	 440 Forged Crank 4.250” Stroke*	 71 lb
440-4250JE6F	 440 Forged Crank 4.250” Stroke 	 72 lb
*2.200” Chevy Rod Pins

M10004G63-L	 4G63 100MM Crank	 31 lb
M8804G63-L	 4G63 88MM Crank	 31 lb
M9404G63-L	 4G63 94MM Crank	 31 lb
M9704G63-L	 4G63 97MM Crank	 31 lb
	Nissan
N920SR20	 SR20 92MM Crank	 42 lb
	Subaru
S750EJ20D	 EJ20/25 Dual Thrust	 21 lb
S790EJ20D	 EJ20/25 Dual Thrust 	 21 lb
S800EJ25D	 EJ25 80 MM Dual Thrust	 21 lb
S830EJ25D	 EJ25 83MM Dual Thrust	 21 lb
302 Ford Forged
302-3250GB6F	 302 Crank 3.250” Stroke	 47	 lb
302-3400GB6F	 302 Crank 3.400” Stroke 	 47 lb
351 Ford Forged
351-3500HB6F-RN	 3.500” Stroke W/Rounded Nose and 	 50 lb
	 Trailing Edges - 50# Legal
351-3750HB6F	 3.750” Stroke Cleveland Mains* 	 59 lb
351-3900HB6F	 3.900” Stroke Cleveland Mains	 60 lb
351-4000KB6F	 4.000” Stroke Windsor Mains*	 61 lb
351-4100KB6F	 4.100” Stroke Windsor Mains *	 62 lb
351-4175KB6F	 4.175” Stroke Windsor Mains *	 62 lb
351-4250KB6F	 4.250” Stroke Windsor Mains*	 62 lb
*SB Chevy Rod Pins
Sport Com
pact Cranks
Fo

weight
x x xx xxxxx
Sport Compact Crankshaft Numbering System
ENGINE
F - Ford
H -  Honda
M -  Mitsubishi
N -  Nissan
S - Subaru
Z - Mazda
STROKE(mm) TYPE
S - Standard
L - Lt W eight
F - Forged
B - BilletENGINE MODEL
22 phone 	 616-583-9700
fax 	 616-878-3612
23visit us on the web
Term
s &
 Conditions
Cu
st
om
 R
od
s
&
 S
pe
cs
Payment Options
We accept Cash, Cashiers Check, Company Check (Upon Approval) Visa and Master Card.  Custom orders require 50% deposit
prior to order processing.  Acceptable methods of payment for international orders may be by credit card or by wire transfer.  All
orders will be charged applicable sales tax unless a completed resale card is submitted and on file.
Return Policy
All returns are subject to a 10% restocking fee.  Returns must be made within 90 days and in new and unused condition.  All
returns require a Return Authorization (RMA) number.  We only accept returns purchased directly from K1 Technologies with the
original invoice number and date for each item returned for credit.  Custom Connecting rods are not returnable.
Notice
Due to the nature of performance applications, all K1 Technologies connecting rods are sold without any expressed or implied
warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.  K1 Technologies shall not, under any circumstances, be liable for
any special, incidental or consequential damages, including, but not limited to, damages or loss of other property or equipment,
loss of profits or revenues, cost of purchased or replacement goods, or claims of customer of the purchaser which may arise and/or
result from the sale, installation or use of these parts.  K1 Technologies reserves the right to make product improvements / changes
without notice and without incurring liability with respect to similar products previously manufactured.  A $30.00 fee will be
charged for each returned check. A 1.5% per month finance charge will apply for all past due balances.
Warranty
K1 Technologies warrants its products to be free from defects in material and workmanship.  This warranty is void on all
products that have been modified in any way or show evidence of misapplication, abuse, lack of proper maintenance or improper
installation.  Warranty is limited to replacement cost of K1 Technologies products only excluding labor and other related incurred
costs.  K1 Technologies will not be responsible for incidental damages or personal injury to the extent permitted by law.
Engine Center to Center
Big End Bore:
Wrist Pin Diameter:
B.E. Width
P.E. Width
Make:
Engine Model:
Engine Year:
Cylinder Bore:
Stroke:
Center to Center
Wrist Pin Diameter
Big End Bore
P.E. WidthB.E. Width
It is nearly impossible to put a power rating on a connecting rod.  Power is
produced from the expanding gasses in the combustion chamber pushing